PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Barton	01/06/2011
Mark Keller	01/06/2011
Steve Haeske	01/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rain Bird Corporation
Street Address:	1000 W. Sierra Madre Avenue
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: rhammerquist@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Rudy I. Kratz Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8473-98812-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rudy I. Kratz	

Total Attachments: 4

501566023

source=98812_Assignment#page1.tif source=98812_Assignment#page2.tif source=98812_Assignment#page3.tif source=98812_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0430**

ASSIGNMENT

We, RICHARD J. BARTON, of Vail, County of Pima and State of Arizona; MARK KELLER, of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona; and STEVE HAESKE, of Allendale, County of Ottawa and State of Michigan, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 W. Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California 91702, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

WATER TIMER

signed by us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the giving of testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said Letters Patent and rights in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or maintain the title of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We represent and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Page 1 of 4

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{29}{383}$), filed $\frac{126}{383}$, filed $\frac{126}{383}$, filed $\frac{126}{383}$, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

	- Arvery 6 2010 RICHARD J. BARTON
--	-----------------------------------

State of ARIZONA)
) ss
County of Pima)

On January 6th 2010,

before me, Debockh A. Shoenake Notary Public,

personally appeared Richard J. Barton,

personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Jan 6th	, 2010	- That the
<u> </u>	1	Mark Keller
State of ARIZONA)		
County of Pima) ss		
on January Lth	2011	
before me, Deborah A. Shoen	nakenotar	y Public,
personally appeared Mark Keller,		
personally known to me on proved to me on the basis of		vidence
	d capacity, an	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that d that by his signature on the instrument, the acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Official Seal
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
County of Pima
DEBORAH A. SHOEMAKER
My Commission Expires December 09, 2011

Jan, 7th	, 201(Ste Jach
,		Steve Haeské
	To be	
State of MICHIGAN)	NOTARY	CHILA VESTERFEIT PUBLIC - STATE OF INCHIGAN OURTY OF OTERWA
County of Ottawa) ss		micron Emphres Jan 31, 2012 a. County of DHA VA
on Jan 7th	, 201 ø ,	
before me, Rhoda Vesterfell	, N	Notary Public,
personally appeared Steve Haeske,		
personally known to me on proved to me on the basis o		ory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Rhonda Vesterfett
Signature of Notary Public